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VIII MEMORIAL MIGUEL ÁNGEL VIVES GOMIS Jovenes Nadadores
Elche, 11 - 12/5/2024

Prueba 11 400m Libre 10 - 13 años
12/05/2024 - 9:50 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

10 - 11 años

1. LOMAS ROSAS, Ainhoa 13 C.N. Torrevieja 5:45.88 319
50m: 36.93 36.93 150m: 2:02.79 43.68 250m: 3:32.76 45.46 350m: 5:03.03 44.15

100m: 1:19.11 42.18 200m: 2:47.30 44.51 300m: 4:18.88 46.12 400m: 5:45.88 42.85

2. ESPUCH ANTON DE MATAMOROS, Belen13 C.D. Rari Nantes Lucentum Alacant 5:56.91 290
50m: 38.02 38.02 150m: 2:08.32 45.70 250m: 3:41.19 46.37 350m: 5:14.88 46.39

100m: 1:22.62 44.60 200m: 2:54.82 46.50 300m: 4:28.49 47.30 400m: 5:56.91 42.03

3. AMBROS RAMIREZ, Aneu 13 C.N. Terrassa 6:02.15 278
50m: 39.02 39.02 150m: 2:11.66 48.13 250m: 3:44.90 46.69 350m: 5:17.38 46.73

100m: 1:23.53 44.51 200m: 2:58.21 46.55 300m: 4:30.65 45.75 400m: 6:02.15 44.77

4. OYAREGUI GONZALEZ, Diego 13 E.I.C. M-86 6:06.90 215
50m: 39.58 39.58 150m: 2:12.20 46.56 250m: 3:46.31 46.39 350m: 5:21.34 46.49

100m: 1:25.64 46.06 200m: 2:59.92 47.72 300m: 4:34.85 48.54 400m: 6:06.90 45.56

5. TERESÍ NAANA, SIRíN 13 C.N. Riba-Roja 6:09.58 261
50m: 38.58 38.58 150m: 2:08.09 46.32 250m: 3:45.95 49.54 350m: 5:23.10 48.76

100m: 1:21.77 43.19 200m: 2:56.41 48.32 300m: 4:34.34 48.39 400m: 6:09.58 46.48

6. SANZ ROJAS, Aniol 14 C.N. Terrassa 6:43.16 162
50m: 43.57 43.57 150m: 2:24.65 52.16 250m: 4:09.04 52.31 350m: 5:54.27 52.03

100m: 1:32.49 48.92 200m: 3:16.73 52.08 300m: 5:02.24 53.20 400m: 6:43.16 48.89

12 - 13 años

1. GRISHINA, Elizaveta 11 C.N. Delfin 4:50.53 538
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:47.05 37.58 250m: 3:02.50 37.77 350m: 4:16.34 36.34

100m: 1:09.47 36.78 200m: 2:24.73 37.68 300m: 3:40.00 37.50 400m: 4:50.53 34.19

2. BARRACHINA GUEVARA, Alejandro 11 C.N. Riba-Roja 4:56.91 407
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:44.84 37.28 250m: 3:02.43 38.26 350m: 4:20.28 38.91

100m: 1:07.56 35.52 200m: 2:24.17 39.33 300m: 3:41.37 38.94 400m: 4:56.91 36.63

3. BONDARENKO SOLTS, Sofia 12 Club Natacion CMD Horadada 4:57.75 500
50m: 34.02 34.02 150m: 1:48.92 37.76 250m: 3:05.22 38.04 350m: 4:22.22 38.18

100m: 1:11.16 37.14 200m: 2:27.18 38.26 300m: 3:44.04 38.82 400m: 4:57.75 35.53

4. OSUNA PARRA, Daniela 11 C.N. Terrassa 5:02.55 477
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 1:52.32 38.82 250m: 3:09.29 37.93 350m: 4:25.22 38.02

100m: 1:13.50 38.66 200m: 2:31.36 39.04 300m: 3:47.20 37.91 400m: 5:02.55 37.33

5. PEREZ GARCIA, Camino 11 C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:09.31 446
50m: 34.69 34.69 150m: 1:52.25 39.52 250m: 3:11.85 39.37 350m: 4:31.00 39.39

100m: 1:12.73 38.04 200m: 2:32.48 40.23 300m: 3:51.61 39.76 400m: 5:09.31 38.31

6. ALONSO MARTÍNEZ, Cesar 11 C.N. Delfin 5:10.39 356
50m: 34.24 34.24 150m: 1:54.19 40.59 250m: 3:14.38 39.55 350m: 4:33.66 39.98

100m: 1:13.60 39.36 200m: 2:34.83 40.64 300m: 3:53.68 39.30 400m: 5:10.39 36.73

7. VALENCIA DELGADO, Carlota 11 A.D. Rivas Natación 5:11.47 437
50m: 34.73 34.73 150m: 1:51.94 39.36 250m: 3:12.12 39.87 350m: 4:32.08 39.77

100m: 1:12.58 37.85 200m: 2:32.25 40.31 300m: 3:52.31 40.19 400m: 5:11.47 39.39

8. CRISTALDO, Candela Valentina 11 A.D. Rivas Natación 5:15.41 421
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:50.37 39.53 250m: 3:11.76 41.37 350m: 4:34.72 41.31

100m: 1:10.84 37.17 200m: 2:30.39 40.02 300m: 3:53.41 41.65 400m: 5:15.41 40.69
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VIII MEMORIAL MIGUEL ÁNGEL VIVES GOMIS Jovenes Nadadores
Elche, 11 - 12/5/2024

Prueba 11, Todos, 400m Libre, 12 - 13 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

9. MARTIN LOPEZ, Angela 12 C.N. Tenis Elche 5:26.85 378
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 1:59.72 42.25 250m: 3:22.94 41.66 350m: 4:47.56 42.25

100m: 1:17.47 40.57 200m: 2:41.28 41.56 300m: 4:05.31 42.37 400m: 5:26.85 39.29

10. BERMUDEZ ORTEGA, Nicolas 11 A.D. Rivas Natación 5:28.78 299
50m: 37.05 37.05 150m: 2:01.47 42.53 250m: 3:25.96 42.06 350m: 4:49.03 40.23

100m: 1:18.94 41.89 200m: 2:43.90 42.43 300m: 4:08.80 42.84 400m: 5:28.78 39.75

11. VÁZQUEZ PORTAZ, Juan Manuel 12 C.D. Rari Nantes Lucentum Alacant 5:30.33 295
50m: 35.96 35.96 150m: 2:00.67 42.82 250m: 3:26.90 43.18 350m: 4:51.72 40.99

100m: 1:17.85 41.89 200m: 2:43.72 43.05 300m: 4:10.73 43.83 400m: 5:30.33 38.61

12. CARDONA BLANCO, Albert 11 C.N. Terrassa 5:30.57 295
50m: 37.04 37.04 150m: 2:03.01 43.76 250m: 3:29.22 41.71 350m: 4:51.78 40.34

100m: 1:19.25 42.21 200m: 2:47.51 44.50 300m: 4:11.44 42.22 400m: 5:30.57 38.79

13. ISARDO PEREZ, Martina 12 C.N. Alcobendas 5:34.62 352
50m: 37.81 37.81 150m: 2:04.45 43.50 250m: 3:30.59 43.17 350m: 4:55.35 41.88

100m: 1:20.95 43.14 200m: 2:47.42 42.97 300m: 4:13.47 42.88 400m: 5:34.62 39.27

14. DELGADO HENRIQUEZ, Alejandro 11 C.N. Alcobendas 5:38.67 274
50m: 37.68 37.68 150m: 2:04.50 43.81 250m: 3:33.60 43.66 350m: 4:57.81 41.07

100m: 1:20.69 43.01 200m: 2:49.94 45.44 300m: 4:16.74 43.14 400m: 5:38.67 40.86

15. MONTES FONTECHA, Anna 11 C.N. Terrassa 5:45.56 320
50m: 39.29 39.29 150m: 2:04.54 42.75 250m: 3:31.17 43.58 350m: 5:01.22 45.94

100m: 1:21.79 42.50 200m: 2:47.59 43.05 300m: 4:15.28 44.11 400m: 5:45.56 44.34

16. CATARIG, Ingrid Maria 11 C.D. Rari Nantes Lucentum Alacant 5:45.99 318
50m: 37.60 37.60 150m: 2:04.28 44.60 250m: 3:34.19 45.47 350m: 5:04.28 44.52

100m: 1:19.68 42.08 200m: 2:48.72 44.44 300m: 4:19.76 45.57 400m: 5:45.99 41.71

17. RAMON JIMENEZ, Mario 12 C.N. Tenis Elche 5:56.75 234
50m: 40.98 40.98 150m: 2:13.78 46.05 250m: 3:45.21 44.43 350m: 5:14.04 43.64

100m: 1:27.73 46.75 200m: 3:00.78 47.00 300m: 4:30.40 45.19 400m: 5:56.75 42.71

18. HERRERA VARILLAS, Paula 12 C.N. Alcobendas 6:03.67 274
50m: 39.52 39.52 150m: 2:11.61 45.96 250m: 3:44.67 44.01 350m: 5:19.16 44.89

100m: 1:25.65 46.13 200m: 3:00.66 49.05 300m: 4:34.27 49.60 400m: 6:03.67 44.51


